

5 M A C T 1084/25

**KHUSHI LR OF DEC. AKASH Vs. IMRAN AND ORS**

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Batra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Reply not filed by respondents. No legal offer filed by R3.

As there is no statutory defence, therefore, insurance company is directed to come with legal offer in upcoming lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**09.01.2026**