

3 M A C T 1084-25

**KHUSHI LR OF DEC. AKASH Vs. IMRAN AND ORS**

**17.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Sachin Batra, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Ms. Aditi Singh, ld proxy counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.

Ld counsel for insurance company has filed legal  
offer. Copy supplied.

The petitioner is seeking hike and submits that  
medical documents are to be considered for hike.

Therefore, list for pre lok adalat hearing on  
06.03.2026. The petitioner is directed to share the medical  
documents and bills with insurance company.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
17.02.2026**