

2 M A C T 1084/25

**KHUSHI LR OF DEC. AKASH Vs. IMRAN AND ORS**

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Batra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Nitish Nagar, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Sahil, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance

Matter is for pre lok adalat hearing. However, at request of petitioner, as some enquiry with respect to DL of deceased is pending, adjourned.

List on 13.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.03.2026**